

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate Number: ZHT-210915003C

Certificate's Holder Zertifikatsinhaber

: Shenzhen YCCTEAM Technology Co.,Ltd

3Floor&6Floor, Maocheng Building, Xicheng industry area,

Xixiang Street,518102,Baoan,Shenzhen

Manufacturer Hersteller : Shenzhen YCCTEAM Technology Co.,Ltd

3Floor&6Floor, Maocheng Building, Xicheng industry area,

Xixiang Street,518102,Baoan,Shenzhen

Trade Mark

Warenzeichen

: N/A

Product

Produkt

: Wireless Microphone

Model(s)

: K8

Bezeichnung

K9, K10, K11, K6, K18, K19, K20,

K30, K50, K60, K66, K80, K88, S80, S90

Test Standard Geprüft nach

: Art.3.1(a) Safety

Safety EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

Art.3.1(a)

Health EN 62479:2010

EN 50663:2017

Art.3.1(b)

EN 50003.20

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

Art.3.2

Dealle

EMC

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

Test Report No.

: ZHT-210915004S, ZHT-210915003E-1, ZHT-210915003E-2,

Bericht Nr

ZHT-210915003E-3

This Attestation of Compliance is issued on a voluntary basis for electrical equipment below the voltage limits of Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU. The essential requirements are fulfilled accordingly based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It is only valid in connection with the test report.





The information of the certificate can be checked through www.zht-lab.cn. The CE mark which is shown on the certificate can only be used under the conditions that the products complete with all of the relevant Directives of EC Declaration of Conformity. The Manufacturer should be responsible for the internal production control so that the products complied with the essential requirements of the above mentioned Directive(s). Certificate holder must notify all changes to the original certification laboratory of Guangdong Zhonghan Testing Technology Co., Ltd.



Guangdong Zhonghan Testing Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 201, No.438, Donghuan Road, Xin'er Community, Xinqiao Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China Tel.: +86-755-27782934 Http://www.zht-lab.cn E-mail:admin@zht-lab.cn